w3 St AW N e

O
T U T S S S

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL
(FY 2004 Division of Family Assistance, Food Distribution Program Budget Modification
#1/Amendment #1 - Account No. 11-1315)

RESOLUTION NO. 04-119
WHEREAS, the Tohono O’odham Nation, Department of Human Services is presently operating
the Division of Family Assistance, Food Distribuation Program underan FY 2004 Grant
with the United States Department of Agriculture (USDA); and
WHEREAS, any amendments affecting the funding or fanding levels of the grant shall be
submitted for review and approval by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council; and
WHEREAS, the Tohono O'odham has received a letter from the United States Department of
Agriculture with notification of a reduced funding amount of the Food Distribution
Program FY 04 budgetfrom $183,095.00 to $181,138.00; and
WHEREAS, the Food Distribution Program has submitted the attached budget modification
#1/amendment #1 for review and approval. The budget modification/amendment
reduces USDA FY 04 budget from $183,095.00 to $181,138.00.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Tohono O’'odham Legislative Council that:
1. Itherebyapproves and authorizes budget modification #1/amendment #1 and
authorizes expendituaresinaccordance with the attachedbudgetof$181,138.00.
2. The Tohono O'odham Nation’s Officials to wit: the Chairwoman is hereby
authorized to negotiate and execute the grant.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council on the 12™. Day
of APRIL, 2004 at a meeting atwhich agquorumwaspresentwith avote 012,629.7 FOR; -0- AGAINST;
-0- NOT VOTING; and [02] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Section 1 (f) of
Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono O0'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono 0'Odham
Nation on January18,1986; and approved by the Acting DeputyAssistantSecretary - Indian Affairs
(Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

=0

ATTEST:

Sz Ffi

Lucille Lopez, Ac(in{l.egislative Secretary

/AL dayof @/M& ,2004.



http:budgetof5181,138.00
http:5181,118.00
http:5181,095.00
http:5181,138.00
http:5181,095.00

S LN B WD

IVEEC ISR S SN SO &R SR I et e el et el ol e
&ﬁﬁg%gggﬁﬁaﬁﬁggmuc\mauuuc\bch\maum.—

S
R

RESOLUTION NO. 04-119

(FY 2004 Division of Famil FamilyAssistance, Food Distribution Program Budget Modification#1/Amendment
#1 - Account No. 11-1315%)

Page2o0f2

Said Resolntion was submitted for approvalﬁ he o of the Chairwoman of the Tohono
ham Nation on the g_‘z‘ day of __ [ Fomter , 2004 at__ /- 35 o'clock,
M., pursnant to the provisions of Section 5 ot/Article VIl of the Constitution and will become
effective upon her approval orupon her failure to either approve or disapprove itwithin48 hours

of submittal.
TOHONO O*OD LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
%’Llsid{o Lopez, Leglslative Chairman

[ APPROVED onthe E' day of gﬂd , 2004

[ ] DISAPPROVED at 1-00 1 ° clock,

VIVIAN JUAN-SEUNDERS, CHAIRWOMAN
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the 1-5% day of

@JM 2004, at_775 o'clock, /- M.

f

e Al

li

Lucille Lopez, Acting L%isiatlve Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 04-119

ACTION: FY2004 DIVISION OF FAMILY ASSISTANCE, FOOD DISTRIBUTION PROGRAM BUDGET MODIFICATION

#1/AMENDMENT #1 - ACCOUNT NO. 11-1315

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN SANDRA ORTEGA SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES MIGUEL

DATE: APRIL 12, 2004
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES | VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
SIF OIDAK | 1. ISIDRO LOPEZ 96.30 X
192.6 (Nicholas Jose)
M 2. DARLENE ANDREW 96.30 X
(Rita Martinez)
SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 232.80 X X
465.6 ( )
2. EVELYN JUAN 232.80 X
( )
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 88.05 X
176.1 ( )
2. PHYLLIS JUAN 88.05 X
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 107.70 X
215.4 {Olivia Liston)
“7 | 2. DENNIS RAMON 107.70 X
(Eleanor Hunter)
SAN LUCY 1. JOHN W. LAWSON, SR. 83.15 X
663 | ( )
1 2. GLORIA RAMIREZ ** 83.15 X
( )
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 87.70 X
175. ( )
4 2. PATRICIA CRUZ 87.70 X X
( )
HICKIWAN 1. DELMA GARCIA 85.15 X
70. {Mary E. Sam)
170.3 2. SANDRA ORTEGA 85.15 X
{ )
GUVO 1. RAYMOND VICTOR 95.70 X
191.4 ( ) 95.70 X
2. MICHAEL FLORES .
{(Willard Manuel)
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 126.80 X
253.6 (Jonas Robles)
<0 1 2. JEROME JOAQUIN 126.80 X
(Roberta Picard)
CHUKUT KUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 129.45 X
258. (Juanita Homer)
? 2. VERLON M. JOSE 129.45 X
(David Garcia)
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 182.05 X
364.1 ( Lucilda Norris-Valenzuela ) X
2. FRANCES G. AN’{ONE 182.05
(
TOTAL 2,629.7 2,629.7 -0- -0- [02]

**PASSED VOTES




